MIAM}
Memorandum @

Date: November 3, 2009

To: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss Agenda Item No. 14(A) (1)
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

From: George M. Burgess ; ,.
County Manager S

Subject: Change Order for Needs Assessment Program Project No. UWMR-49A 12-Inch and 8-
Inch Water Main Extension Contract No: W-881, to Budget Construction Co., Inc.

RECOMMENDATION

The attached Change Order No: 1 and Final on a contract between Budget Construction Co., Inc. and
Miami-Dade County has been prepared by the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department and is
recommended for approval.

CHANGE ORDER 1 and Final

NUMBER:

SCOPE

PROJECT NAME: Needs Assesment Program Project No. UWMR-48A 12-Inch and 8-Inch Water Main
_ Extension

PROJECT NO: N/A

CONTRACT NO: W-881

PROJECT The project consists of furnishing and installing approximately 5,000 linear feet of
DESCRIPTION: 12, 8, 6, and 4-inch ductile iron water mains.

The work also includes, but is not limited to the following: furnishing and installing
flowable fill, fire hydrant assemblies, 8-inch and 6-inch gate valves, each complete
with riser pipe and valve box, and automatic air release valve assemblies; making
connections to existing 12-inch, 8-inch, 6-inch and 4-inch water mains with tapping
sleeves and valves; making 1-inch short single service connections and 1-inch long
single service connections; cleaning, testing, and disinfecting the mains; temporary
and permanent paving repairs, including full pavement width surface overlay; traffic
control; and all other appurtenant and miscellaneous items and work for a complete
project.

It is WASD's intent to obtain a completely functional and satisfactory installation
under this project, and any items of labor, equipment or materials which may be
reasonably assumed as necessary to accomplish this end shall be supplied whether
or not they are specifically shown on the Plans or stated in the Specifications. The
Contractor shall provide all sheeting, shoring, bracing and all other labor, material or
equipment required to preclude damage to, or loss of functionality of, any existing
facility or system.



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 2

PROJECT
LOCATION:

PRIMARY
COMMISSION
DISTRICT:

APPROVAL PATH:

USING
DEPARTMENT:

MANAGING
DEPARTMENT:

E. Dixie Highway from NE 93rd Street and NE 103rd Street, in Miami Shores
Village, Miami-Dade County, FL

District 4 Sally A. Heyman

Board of County Commissioners

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE

CHANGE ORDER
FUNDING
SOURCE:

PTP FUNDING:
GOB FUNDING:

CHANGE ORDER
DESCRIPTION:

MONETARY
JUSTIFICATION:

Water Renewal and Replacement Fund, and WASD Revenue Bonds Sold.

No
No

This balancing change order will minimize the cost of additional work by deducting
unused bid items to close out the contract. For further information, see Monetary
Justification below.

Change Order No. 1 and Final is necessary to pay for the project overruns in the
contract bid items for needed additional work. Currently, there are $42,838.15
remaining in unused pay items. Costs for the needed additional work total $65,560,
making for a shortfall of $22,721.85, the shortfall represents a 2.8% increase to the
original contract amount of $801,501.09.

Additional Work

The scope of work for this project is to install 4-inch, 6-inch, 8-inch and 12-inch
water mains in the Miami Shores Village to improve their water system. The original
design plans required installation of the water mains in the swale areas. From the
time of design to the time of award, the Miami Shores Village Public Works
Department performed landscaping construction throughout the Village, especially,
in the swale areas which would impact the installation of the 4~inch, 6-inch, 8-inch
and 12-inch water mains. As such, the Miami Shores Village Department of Public
Works requested that WASD realign the installation of the water mains to the
roadway with the objective of not impacting the new landscape construction
completed by the Village in the swale areas. While the realignment of the water
mains served to -avoid conflicts, it directly impacted the estimated quantities of
material and labor needed for the final road restoration. Therefore, the Contractor
was instructed to perform additional work which generated cost overruns in the
amount of $65,560.

ol



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 3
Unused Bid ltems
WASD inciudes bid items in the proposal which may not be fully used, as such,
WASD identified available funds from these unused bid items which total
$42,838.15.
TIME
JUSTIFICATION: N/A
This Balance
Original Previous Change After
Contract Adjustments Order Current Total Change
Values To Values Values Totals Paid Order
BASE: $709,293.00 $0.00 $22,721.85 $732,014.85 $682,787.00 $49,227.85
CONTINGENCY: $70,929.30 $0.00 $0.00 $70,929.30 $70,328.94 $600.36
DEDICATED: $21,278.79 $0.00 $0.00 $21,278.79 $5,547.00 $15,731.79
TOTALS: $801,501.09 $0.00 $22,721.85 $824,222.94 $758,662.94 $65,560.00
This
Original Previous Change
Contract Adjustments Order Current
Duration To Duration Duration Totals
BASE DURATION: 180 0 0 180
CONTINGENCY: 18 0 0 18
TOTAL DURATION: 198 0 0 198
INITIATING FACTOR(S) FOR CHANGE ORDER
Reason Cost Duration
Other Agency Requested Change $65,560.00 0
Other ($42,838.15) 0
$22,721.85 0
TRACK RECORD/MONITOR
PERFORMANCE The CIIS database lists eight (8) contracts for Budget Construction Co., Inc., with
RECORD: eight (8) contract evaluations with an average rating of 2.8 points out of a maximum

score of 4.0 points. The average evaluation on this particular contract is 2.6.

A review of the History of Violations Report as provided by the Department of Small
Business Development (SBD) shows two (2) open violations for Budget
Construction Co., Inc. The violations are for the firm’s failure to meet the CSBE
subcontractor goal on two (2) Miami-Dade Park & Recreation Department projects.
SBD has received one (1) make-up plan for $349,225 (pending award under a
separate Public Works contract) reducing their make-up amount to $644.666 for the
two violations which will be a condition of a new award.

3



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 4

PRIME
CONTRACTOR:

COMPANY
PRINCIPAL:

COMPANY
QUALIFIERS:

COMPANY EMAIL
ADDRESS:

COMPANY STREET
ADDRESS:

COMPANY CITY-
STATE-ZIP:

YEARS IN
BUSINESS AT TIME
OF AWARD:

PREVIOUS
CONTRACTS WITH
COUNTY IN THE
LAST FIVE YEARS
AT TIME OF
AWARD:

suB
CONTRACTORS
AND SUPPLIERS
(SECTION 10-34
MIAMI DADE
COUNTY CODE):

REVIEW
COMMITTEE
ASSIGNED
CONTRACT
MEASURES:

CONTRACT
MANAGER NAME /
PHONE / EMAIL:

PROJECT
MANAGER NAME /
PHONE / EMAIL:

The subcontractor utilized to meet the CSBE goal for this current contract has
invoiced Miami-Dade County $14,200 for asphalt work. However, WASD contends
that the work does not meet the Department's standards; therefore payment is being
withheld pending the results of the dispute.

Budget Construction Co., Inc.
Ellis A. Sanchez
Ellis A. Sanchez
Alex@budgetconstruction.cc
12450 NW South River Drive

Miami, FL 33178

15

According to the Firm History Report provided by the Department of Small Businest
Development, the contractor has received two (2) contracts with a total dollar value
of $2,381,103.50. The Firm History Report attached to this item shows a total of four
(4) contracts reflecting a total value of $6,055,813.06 however, two of the four
contracts have been netted out because one is actually this contract and the second
contract (20060084) was never ratified by the Board.

Two Brothers Paving & Drainage, A-Luis Milling Services, Inc., F.R. Transport &
Equipment, Inc.

ESTIMATED
TYPE GOAL VALUE ACHIEVED
CSBE 2.00% $15,604.45 $0.00
CwWP 0.00%
George L. Aguiar 786-552-8138 GLAGUO1@miamidade.gov
Alma M. Santiago, 786-268-5195 AS1@miamidade.gov

P.E.



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Mem_bfers, Board of County Commissioners

Page 6

BACKGROUND

This contract was placed in default by the County due to defective ‘asphalt work
that did not meet WASD standards which the Contractor failed to correct,
consequently, the work was rejected by WASD staff. The Bond was invoked and
the Surety Company assumed the contractual obligations and replaced the faulty
asphalt work. The final payment for this contract will be made to the Surety.




Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 6 -

BUDGET APPROVAL
FUNDS AVAILABLE:

APPROVED AS TO
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CAPITAL @’;
IMPROVEMENTS A\
CONCURRENCE:

CLERK DATE

. oY% ¢
I —  Belq 5
OSBM DI?ECT BR DATE
i
VN il
COUNTY ATTORNEY DATE

(Mﬁg\ﬂo&/ 1 [l

OcCli HIRECTORL o DATE

Wé\r 815 /2009

ASSISTANT COUNTY DATE
MANAGER

DATE



MEMORANDUM
(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss DATE: November 3,..2009

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: R. A. Cuevas, Jr. <\ SUBJECT: Agendaltem No. 14(a) (1)
County Attorney ,

Please note any items checked.

“3-Day Rule” for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget

Budget required

Statement of fiscal impact required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager’s
report for public hearing

‘/ No committee review

Applicable legislatidn requires more than abmajority vote (i.e., 2/3’s ,
3/5’s , unanimous ) to approve ,

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required

C})_



Approved
Veto

Override

Mayor Agenda Item No. 14(A) (1)

11-3-09

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND
FINAL TO CONTRACT BETWEEN BUDGET CONSTRUCTION
CO. INC. AND MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FOR NEEDS
ASSESSMENT PROGRAM PROJECT NO. UWMR-49A:
INSTALLATION OF A 12-INCH AND 8-INCH WATERMAIN
EXTENSION IN THE VILLAGE OF MIAMI SHORES,
CONTRACT NO. W-881; AND INCREASING CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY $22, 721.85

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the

accompanying memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board hereby

approves Change Order No. 1 and Final to Contract between Budget Construction Co. Inc. and

Miami-Dade County for Needs Assessment Program Project No. UWMR-49A, to install a 12-

inch and an 8-inch water main extension for Contract No. W-881, increasing the contract amount

by $22,721.85; and authorizing the County Mayor or his designee to execute same for and on

behalf of Miami-Dade County.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner

moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Dennis C. Moss, Chairman
Jose “Pepe” Diaz, Vice-Chairman

Bruno A. Barreiro Audrey M. Edmonson
Carlos A. Gimenez Sally A. Heyman
Barbara J. Jordan Joe A. Martinez
Dorrin D. Rolle Natacha Seijas

Katy Sorenson Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto

, who



Agenda Item No. 14(Aa) (1)
Page No. 2

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 3" day
of November, 2009. This resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its
adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an

override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney
to form and legal sufficiency.
v

Henry N. Gillman



ta> 6002'6A  =psinyy
B | abed UONBLLIOJU] JUSLIND 108]J8I Jou ABW UMOYS SjuewAed Uswiepsiq

01zou08a jeAcldde nog Bujpuad aie sejep jnoym ssepi( sbusy? spRIUOD pesjdxa J0 pesop sajedtpy) »

CXALA AL
sezLzzs shep 0 b #epio ebueyd
(91 OIS) NOISNALA
NIVIN 331VM HONI-8 ANV HONIFZ | VBr-NNMN
. "ON 1D3rOd WYHOONd INJWSSISSY SAZEN
99'S84'P1$ - ONIMIINION

JOVNIVA 2 ONIAVA SHIHIOME OML « 800Z/¥0/60 0£°992'052$ 8002/20/¥0 Sv'SZZ'0L5$ 60°L05'108$ 900Z/e0/L1 %2 3880 V0O SM 3 188-M

00'966'6€G$
(51 DI1S) NOISN3LX3
NIVIN 33LVM SNIAHVO 2 WNISNIN VAVIZIA
00'966'665$ £00Z/£1/60 JUNSVYIN ON Hd X 22098

8.1€E 1 ‘e

i J8ARy YINOS MN 0S¥Z1
SIWRId "ONI “09 NOLLOMILSNOD 13595ana -3WVN Wald
900¢/92/21 0L 100¢/S2/2) woid
%3 Buipnjoxs)
yodey AJojSiH w4 40 INIW1HVEa

juawdojens( sseuisng jlews Jo Juswpeds( - Hd
ALINNOD 3AVA INVIN



TN 600Z ‘6 Ainr ‘Aepsunyl
Z ebed UOBULIOJ JUBLIND J0B|J2J JOU ABW UMOYS SjuewkBg L8wiepsi
orzouaad [eAosdde 99g Bujpuad esv sejep noyym sieps0 sbueyo S10BJJUCD PaJ|dXe JO PesOp SeBdIPY| »

{

8L1€E 4 ‘Tweln

40 J9AR YINOS MN 0SYZL
SIWRId "ONI “00 NOLLONMLSNOD 139an8 :IWVN WRild
0002/52/2) 0L  1L002/Se/2) woly
%3 Bujpnjoxa) . Jo—
Hoday A10)siH w4 40 INaWLUVEIQ
Jusawdojara(g ssauisng |lewg Jo juswpueda( ail[a

ALNNC 3Ava INVIN



9401 .. .vd

SuB|d ey} U0 umoys se ‘gyaidwod
‘Buiyy g edid youl-p ‘eatea Buiddey youi-p ‘easels buidde)

§:C) youl-pxp Buyreisui @ Buiysiuiny Buipniout urew Jeyem uoa

00°00t'S 00°006 00°008'9} 00°008'2___ 00°000'8} 00'000'¢ 9 8jonp ydul-p Bupsixe ay) o) uojosuuod e Bue 2|
sueld sy} uo umoys se 'ajaidwiod ‘sbugly g adid
youi-g g aAjea buidde) youi-g ‘enee|s Budde; your-gxg
‘ea Buyyessut g Suysiuing Buipnjout urew sayem adid uolt

00°000'vL 00°00S'€ 00°000'v1 00'00S'€  00°'000'9t 00°000'y 14 ajnonp yaui-g Hunsixe ayj o) uoflosuuoo e Bupey ‘L1
sue[d 8y} U0 UMOYS se ‘aje|dwiod 'sBuy § edid
youi-g % aajea Buidde) your-g ‘anssis Buidde) your-gxg
‘g8 Buyeisul @ Buysiuiny Bupnjour urew seyem adid uon

00°005°2€ 00°005'9 00°005'22 00'00S'y__ 00°000'62 00°000'S S a|ianp youl-g Bujisixa eys o} uojosuuco e Buneyy ‘0L
piey oY) i JaawbBul ay) Aq pejoesp eieym Jo
‘ea SuB|d 84} UO UMOYS SUOIEDO| 8Y) JE SUIEW JBjem IO}

00°005' 00°008 00°'00E'9 00'006 00°009‘S 00'008 L (s.AHYV) sBIquiassy enle eseejey Jy Bugonnsuon 6
‘B8 e}ajdwond

00°008'¥ 00°008 00°009'6 00°009't  00002'2 00°002'4 9 ‘sis0d pienb yum ‘sajiquesse jueiphy exy Bugeisuy g
‘89 ajeidwo? ‘sysod prenb yym seiquesse

00°000'G} 00°005'2 00°000'81 00°000't 000006 00°005't 9 weipAy a1y wewedaq ay) o) Bunsayap g Bulies 2
14 °un YOueIq JUBIPAH 8di4 10}

00°009°} 0002 00°000'8 00°004 00°0v9'9 00°E8 08 sBuplj » seaea 'edid uoui ajnonp youl-g Buyresu ‘9
14 un youe.q JuelpAH aild 30) sbunyy 9 seafea ‘edid uos

0002 006 00°009°} 00'02 00°024'S 00'+9 08 ajonp youi-g juswyredaq ey o} Buusayep 3 butles '
14 U 89 dwod ‘sadid Jesu @ s8x0q

00°0vP'69€ 0008 00°8t2'991 00°9€ 00°02.'v81 00°0¥% 819'v anjeA ‘seatea 'sbumy 1 edid uos ejonp Your-g Bulye)sui v
a)eydwon
14 Uy 'sedid Jasu 3 sexoq eaea ‘saajea ‘sBunyy g edid uos

00°09¢'26 00°02 00'989'v2} 00°/2 00'965' 101 0022 819'y 8jfionp youl-g juswedaq ay} o} Buueayep B Buies ¢

14 un

00°0¥0'€2 0008 00'v28'€L 00'8b 00266'91 00'6 882 sBumy 1 sanen ‘adid uo) ajonp your-g4 Buelsu; -z
4 un sbuply » seajena ‘add uout

00°216'08 00'¥28 00:080°01$ 00'SE$ _ 00'255'SL$ 00'¥5$ 882 8jonp your-z| Juswyedeq ay) o) Bunenyep g Bugies i

V10l 1INN wiol 1INN w10l LINN INVYNO NOILdIY0S3a ‘ON

WaLl

£21€€ 14 lwew 9zZ1ee 1d ‘lwenn 8LIEC BpUO|d ‘wemy
G22# "1Q 1esung s2v6 0v9 # "8AY 2¥ MN 284 3AUQ JaaY YINOS MTN 0SY21
*ou) ‘adnag uewdinbg onepy *ouj 'UoRONLISUOD 4N "au| “'00 uojjorujsuoy) 186png sy3aalg

9002 ‘L€ 1800190 :31iva aIg

S34i8 40 NoLLYINgY.l

ININLEVYdIA H3IMIS ANV U3LVM IQVA-INVIA

000°'0%8%

‘31VINLLS3

188-M "'ON LOVH.INOD

NOISNILX3 NIVIN Y3LVM HONI-8 ONV HONI-2I
VEP-dAMN "ON LO3rodd NvHO0Hd LNIJWSSISSY SA3IN

VQiHOd "ALNNOD 3aVa-INVIN

(2



9 40 ¢ 39vd

{wey Wwo2)
‘14 'bg Jtesuibu3
0000} 00t {0°000°L 0001 00'000°€ 00°0€ QoL sy Aq a0e|d w Yaj aq O} peacsdde Buuoys g Bupesys -9z
{wey) uod) 0SS 10 'YoUBIq
14 'bs JuBIpAY 81y ‘UIBLL J9]BM JO UOHE(IEISUI IO [eAOULas Buunp
00°000'L 002 00°000'% 00'8 00°000'S 0001 005 pafewep 10 paAouIe) ¥[emep!s 8]aI0u0d Jo jusweoedey ‘G2
{way] "Won) 80IAJaS JO youeiq UBIPAY 611 ‘utew Jajem JO uojie|feisut Jo
14 U reaows. Buunp pebewep Jo pasowe) siojesedas djjen g
00°005'2 00'0S 00'00S‘L 00°0€ 00°00S't 000E 0s 1a3nB Aejjea “Japnb @ qund a18Jouog jo Juswseoeiday  'v2
(wayf Wwog)
14 un
00°005 00°L 00'052'S 05'9 00°00S'e 00, 00S adid azis Aue 10} ‘sJuBWIOUl Yidap J0OJ-| Ul INJISA0 yousll ‘€2
23
00°009't 00°'008 00°008'2 00°00%'4 00°00%'2 000024 4 8)8idwiod uespAy a1y Bunsixe jo Buibeajes B Buowey 22
€3
00°000'2 00'000'L 00°008't 00°008 00°00%'L 00004 4 a)a)dwao ‘saomses 8ibuis buoj yaur-y Bujrelsur g Buysiung  “ieg
&3
00°00€'9 00006 00°006'y 00004 00°002'v 00°009 L 8)o|dwod seoies ajbuis Loys your-i Buieisut @ Bulysiwnd 02
wng uonesado s,J0jorIU0) Byl AQ pajelsiiqo
0070059 2'000'8 00°000'y 166y 10 ‘panowal ‘pebewep sbunpew juaweaed Buoeydey ‘61
(wey woD) “(Aepeno
‘SpA ‘bg aoens Guueam 81810U00 JnfeydSE pre| euyoewW YOI |
0S'S6€'+9 059 00'020'66 000t 00'6v€'63 00°L 106'6 jeuiwou) suedes Buined yueuewssd A, 8dA} Buponnsuod ‘gl
{way| Wod)
‘'SpA ‘bs ejedwod ‘Yyour-| jo
05'929'vE 0s'€ 00°SES ‘69 00°S 00°12L'62 00t 206'6 yidep efeseae ue o} Juawaaed yeydse Bujse BumiN L1
"SPA ‘bs Buyjiw Buipnjout ‘saiedeas Guined jusueuued ), 8dA ]
00'pPE'9L 00721 ooove'lZ 0002 00'vvE'91L 00t 29e't JO} ©SIN0O 82BLNS 81815U0d dffeydse Buporujsuo) "9
‘spA 'bs ssredes buned
00°92E'LE 00'£2 00'0v2' L2 00°02 00'0p2'22 0002 29¢g’L aueuuad | 3dA) 10} aseq yoossw Bunonuisuod ‘st
wng
00°000'02 00'000'2S 00°000'01 1 168y {oajuo0 oyjen Buiysung i
‘€8 sue|d 8Y) U0 UMOYS suofedo| 8yl je ‘elejdwod
00'005'S$ 00°005% 00°008'8% 00°008% 00°005'G$ 00°005$ Ll ‘(SOAS) Sallquessy SIBINO eAleA Buiysnid Bugonijsuod gl
WwIlOoL LINN wi0L 1INN Wi0oL 1INN "INVNO NOLLJIHOS3a ‘ON
W3l
€1£€ 14 ‘el gziee 1d tweln 8LLEE ®epuold ‘lwein
G22# Qg 1esung g2ZH6 0¥9 # "8AY 2 MN 28L BALIQ 19AIY YINOS "M'N 05121
‘ouy ‘eatnies wewdinbg osnep *ou) ‘'uononisuod 43N -ou| ““0g uoganiisuo) ebpng sH3aalg
9002 ‘1€ JeqoyoQ :3ivaaig Saig 40 NOLLYINGY.L

000'0v8$ ‘JLYNILST

188-M 'ON LOVHLINOD
NOISNIIXF NIVIN H3LVYM HONI-8 ONV HONI-¢}

V6r-HAMN "ON 1LO3r0dd WYHBDOYHd INIWSSISSY sQ3aN

V4O 'ALNNOD 3AVA-INVIW

INIWIHYLIA HIMIS ANV H3LVM 3AVA-INVIW

13



9d40¢€ac.d

$£'096'£98$ 9v'820'Z 188 60°105'108$ (e€ ybnoayy | swey)) - @19 TVLOL
(1€ wey Teoans) X (01°0) *He w8l ‘(elo1ans eul jo %04
JUN02oY jo wins ey} 1esuibul ey Aq palepio ji Aiuend lo) pue
$9'018'9.% £6°098'1.$ 0£'626'0/% aoUBMOjiY sabBueyd LOONIISUOD JOUILS 10} ‘SUOJJPUOD BjqedasIoNn  “BF
Jusw (1£ wey fe10iang)
esinquiey X (£0°0) ‘1€ wey] ‘[Bjoigns 8y} jO %E JO Wins ey
@94 yunad JeaubBu3 ey} Ag peseplo ji ‘suonoadsu! B seay joedun
02'eb0'e2s 82'855'12% 62'82'12$ paaoiddy '889) 'shiuuad uononisuod palinbal JO }s0D  2¢
05'9014'89.% 52'609'8123% 00°£62'60/.$ 0€ ybnouy) | Swa} Jo (ejo) 8yl  ‘LE
{way) Juo))
SPA 21qQnD 12auibu3 ayj Aq peIsplo JI ‘UIBIA 18JB M BU} JO UOlB|jE)SUL
00°00S'L 00°004 00°000°'E 00'002 00°052'€ 00°05¢ St Buunp ge|s 81910u03 psosojuial Bunjesur g Buiysiwng "o
{way o)
'spA ‘bg UIey J8Je A\ 8Y) JO UOHBjjR)SUI
00°094'2 0.2 00'008't 009 00°008'y 00'9 008 Huunp pafewep Jo pasowsl pos Jo uewsdeidey 62
(way o9)
SpA 2ignD euorews
00°00L 00°L 00°00¢'2 00°v2 00°006°L 00°'SL 0201 Liy¥oRqg 8jqeyns feuolppe Bujjeisul » Bulysiwng ‘gz
(way 1w09) 12aubu3z ey} AQ peiapio ) ‘seafen @ sbunly
4 Ui ‘adid uodl eqonp 8zis Aue 10} Jusweseous sueliLpaliod
0S'¥€£'2$ 0508 $2°9£8'S$ S2'L$ 00°699'v$ 00'L$ 699'v Buyjreisut Joj yuewdinba @ Joqey ‘speusjew Buysiung /2
wiol LINN Iviol 1IN TvioL 1INN “INVNO NOILdid0Ss3d ‘ON
wa.Ll
ELIEE 4 "weiN 9z1ee 14 'welN 8/LeE epuold ey
GZ2# 1@ 19sung G2y6 0b9 # "8AY 2¥ MN 282 anuQg 1dAH YinoS “M'N 05v2L
oy ‘eoinsag Juewdinby oneiy “OU| 'uoloNIISUCY 43N *ouy 09 uopannsuo) abpng sY3qaaqg

900Z ‘1€ 18qo0 :3iva aig

Saig 40 NOLLYINGVL

000'0v88  :3LVINILSI

188-M 'ON LOVHINOD
NOISNZLX3 NIV H3LVYM HONI-8 ONV HONI-2}
V6Y-HWMN "ON LO3rodd WvHOO0Hd LNIWSSISSY SA33N

VQIH0d 'ALNNOD 3QVC-INVIW

INIWLHYJIQ HIMIS ANV HILVYM FAVA-INVIW

14



s+ FUNDED PROJECTS

STRATEGIC AREA: Neighborhood and Unincorporated Area Municipal Services .
DEPARTMENT: Water and Sewer ) (doflars in thousands)
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM EXTENSION ENHANCEMENTS PROJECT # 9653311
DESCRIPTION:  Install various water mains throughout the distribution system

LOCATION: Systemwide .

' Systemwide DISTRICT LOCATED:  Systemwide

ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED:  Systemwide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200910 201014 201112 201243 201314 FUTURE  TOTAL
Fire Hydrant Fund 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
Water Renewal ard Reptacement Fund 48,756 2,850 2,000 4,000 4750 8,500 7500 7500 85856
EPA Grant 1,284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,284
Buiiding Better Communities GOB Program 3,364 9,981 17,056 5,546 3,298 3701 3729 46613 93288
WASD Revenue Bonds Sold 6,951 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,951
Future WASD Revenue Bonds 0 0 1,049 0 300 0. 0 54,992 56,341
TOTAL REVENUE: _ 60,755 12831 20,105 9,546 8348 12201 11,229 109,105 244,120

200910 201011 2011-12 2012143 2013144 FUTURE TOTAL

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR  2008-09

Pianning and Design 4,515 1,407 1,716 1,051 984 1,110 5,745 50687 22215
Construction 39,765 19,387 17,146 10,495 9,829 11,091 3729 110463 221,905
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 44,280 20,794 18,862 11,546 10,813 12,201 9474 116,150 244,120
WATER ENGINEERING STUDIES PROJECT # 9652001

DESCRIPTION: Conduct engineering studies to facifitate improvements to
LOCATION: Systemwide '

water treatment plants, wellfields, transmission, and distribution systems

Systemwide DISTRICT LOCATED:  Systemwide
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT: Minimal - DISTRICT(s) SERVED:  Systemwide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR  2008-09 200910 201011  2014-42 201243 201314 FUTURE  TOTAL
Water Connection Charges 368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368
WASD Revenue Bonds Sold 8,367 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8367
Water Construction Fund 711 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
TOTAL REVENUE: 9,446 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9446
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200910 201011 201112 201243 201314 FUTURE TOTAL
-Planning and Design 6,768 2678 0 0 0 0 0 0 9446
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 6,768 2,678 0 0 0 0 0 0 9446
<4
28




Dept: Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department 7/9/2009 7:46:01 PM

BUDGET PROJECT 9653311 - (As per 2008-2009 Approved Budget)
Project Title: 9653311-WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM EXTENSION ENHANCEMENTS

Project

Desc: Install various water - mains throughout the distribution system

Prior: 08-09: 09-10: 10-11: 11-12: 12-13: 13-14: FU
Expenditures 44,280,000 20,794,000 18,862,000 11,546,000 10,813,000 12,201,000 9,474,000 116,1¢

Revenue 60,755,000 12,831,000 20,105,000 9,546,000 8,348,000 12,201,000 11,229,000 109,1(
CDPWeb Project Milestones ($ IN 000'S)
Milestone: Prior: 08-09: 09-10: 10-11: 11-12; 12-13; 13-14: FU

Planning/Design 4,515,000 1,407,000 1,716,000 1,051,000 984,000 1,110,000 5,745,000 5,6¢
Construction 39,765,000 19,387,000 17,146,000 10,495,000 9,829,000 11,091,000 3,729,000 110,4¢

CDPWeb Project Revenue
Revenue: Prior; 08-09: 09-10: 10-11: 11-12; 12-13: 13-14;. FU
Fire Hydrant 400,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fund

Z‘r’]‘:‘jte,{e%e"ewa' 48,756,000 2,850,000 2,000,000 4,000,000 4,750,000 8,500,000 7,500,000 7,5(
EPA Grant 1,284,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
gﬁ."r"‘]’:"g Better 5364000 9,981,000 17,056,000 5,546,000 3,298,000 3,701,000 3,729,000 46,6

WASD Revenue

Bonds So 6,951,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Future WASD

Revenue B 0 0 1.049.000 0 300,000 0 0 54.9¢
CIIS Site Funding Info

SITE / Location: Prior: 08-09: 09-10: 10-11; 11-12: 12-13: 13-14: FU

%&X:m”s 57,391,000 2,850,000 3,049,000 4,000,000 5,050,000 8,500,000 7,500,000

72713-SW 72
ST.-SW 64 ST
& SW70AND 57,656,370 4,022,395 3,169,228 4,000,000 5,050,000 8,500,000 7,500,000

77 AVE -
NC27A*

72714-NC27B* 57,391,000 3,575,971 3,341,295 4,000,000 5,050,000 8,500,000 7,500,000
72715-NC27C* 57,391,000 3,827,777 3,344,951 4,000,000 5,050,000 8,500,000 7,500,000

71791-SW 174
ST.NB. OF US 75,238,000 3,945,389 6,598,800 6,044,811 7,050,000 10,500,000 11,099,000

-

71799-SW 174

ST, W. OF S.B.

UST.E-OF 75238000 4,028,263 5,327,176 6,468,561 7,050,000 10,500,000 11,099,000
MDX-Busway, 05 e e T R A T
181 TERR/

WAYNE AVE.

Total: Count6 380,305,370 22,249,795 24,830,450 28,513,372 34,300,000 55,000,000 52,198,000

[ Add GEO Coded Site ][ PROJECTSITES ][ SITE SCHEDULES REPORT 20 ]

Page 1 of 3 (b



EXIT

Current Contracts for Project 9653311

RTA/MCC Award/ MCC

Dept ContractNo

PW 20040275_

PW 20040275

PW 20040276

PW 20040276

ws E05-WASD-12
GOB

WS EO05-WASD-12
GOB

WS E05-WASD-13
GOB

WS EQ5-WASD-13
GOB

WS E05-WASD-15
GOB

WS E05-WASD-15
GOB

WS E05-WASD-16
GOB

WS E05-WASD-16
GOB

WS EO06-WASD-09

WS E06-WASD-09

WS EO06-WASD-16

Contract Name

Street Pavement Rehabilitation -
Zone 1 (WASD)

Street Pavement Rehabilitation -
Zone 1 (WASD)

Street Pavement Rehabilitation -
Zone 2 (WASD)

Street Pavement Rehabilitation -
Zone 2 (WASD)

Perrine-Cutler Ridge Water and
Sewer Improvements
Perrine-Cutler Ridge Water and
Sewer Improvements

NW 37th Avenue Water and Sewer
Improvements

NW 37th Avenue Water and Sewer
Improvements

City of Miami Undersized Water Main
Replacement Between Bird Avenue to
Poinciana Avenue and SW 27th
Avenue to SW 37th Avenue

City of Miami Undersized Water Main
Replacement Between Bird Avenue to
Poinciana Avenue and SW 27th
Avenue to SW 37th Avenue

City of Miami Undersized Water Main
Replacement between SW 18th
Avenue to SW 25th Avenue and SW
22nd Street to SW 27th Street

City of Miami Undersized Water Main
Replacement between SW 18th
Avenue to SW 25th Avenue and SW
22nd Street to SW 27th Street
Design of Upgrades for the
MDWASD's Water Distribution and
Sanitary Sewer Systems including
Force Mains and Sanitary Sewer
Gravity Mains

Design of Upgrades for the
MDWASD's Water Distribution and
Sanitary Sewer Systems including
Force Mains and Sanitary Sewer
Gravity Mains

Design of Upgrades for the
MDWASD's Water Distribution and
Sewage Coliection Systems including
Sanitary Sewer Force Mains and
Sanitary Sewer Gravity Mains

Page 2 of 3

Estimated
Allocation
$0.00

$555,000.00
$555,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$880,000.00
$825,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$412,500.00

$0.00

17

Award
Allocation

clus
Award

$555,000.00 $1,110,000.00

$0.00 $1,110,000.00

$0.00 $1,110,000.00

$555,000.00 $1,110,000.00

$880,000.00 $1,760,000.00

$0.00 $1,760,000.00

$0.00 $1,650,000.00

$825,000.00 $1,650,000.00

$330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$412,500.00

$0.00

$412,500.00

$330,000.00

$330,000.00

$330,000.00

$330,000.00

$825,000.00

$825,000.00

$825,000.00



WS

WS

WS
WS

WS

WS

WS

E06-WASD-16

7040: T1120
7040: T1121

W-863

W-863

W-881

Design of Upgrades for the $412,500.00 $0.00 $825,000.00
MDWASD's Water Distribution and

Sewage Collection Systems including

Sanitary Sewer Force Mains and

Sanitary Sewer Gravity Mains
Perrine — Cutler Ridge Water and $3,011,450.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sewer Improvements Water Main,
Gravity Sewer and Force Main for

Basin B

GOBNC-27B&C $1,638,849.11 $0.00 $888,515.33
Needs Assessment Program project  $1,127,737.50 $0.00 $724,267.85
No. GOB NC-27A , 8 Inch Water Main

Extension

Installation of 30-Inch Water Main $0.00 $1,805,931.00 $1,984,939.95
Crossing Miami River Canal at SW

2nd Street

Installation of 30-Inch Water Main $1,805,931.00 $0.00 $1,984,939.95
Crossing Miami River Canal at SW
2nd Street
Needs Assesment Program Project $0.00 $801,501.09 $801,501.09
No. UWMR-49A 12-Inch and 8-inch
Water Main Extension
Needs Assesment Program Project $840,000.00 $0.00 $801,501.09
No. UWMR-49A 12-Inch and 8-Inch
Water Main Extension

Total Allocated: $12,723,967.61 $6,907,432.09

(%

Page 3 of 3



800Z ‘TE AeW 50 5@ 1NOMIY dN-DIVIW LID1430 TVOD
ANINJOTIAIA SSANISNE TIVINS 40 INIWLUVLIA
ALNNOD AVA-INVIN

ey - 00'000'25 00000cs 3450 Tor
S0 UORIPUE 2 30U Ued dn-ei W > V1
PARMY - 00°000'Zc0'1 00°000'LE¥'T 38O [(1°91) J6ELVIW | Z002/OTIL |
JO UORIPUCD € 30U ueld dn-one n— TR
pI=MY - 00000 £9E T 00000 €3¢ 1 350 (roTsa) Z002/0V/L | Auedwo) %98 ¥sY
30 LOFIPUCO € JOu URld Efwmnﬁ _ 8-Y-££¢- |
QS PHUG pur URd IL0E6'SET - ZL056'5eY 5 RNSN CO0LNENE
[ L] 30 =)
G85 YOS puE vkld 89'8E5°05E 89°9€S05E 55 OE0ZE6s | 200¢meT |
dn-exep & wi o
I. m&lnﬁlﬁsgmﬁl% 6t d | LOSBLETT L0°S8L'ETT 385 O9ETE69 TO0ZTE/T
d-oney © INUGNS JS0p Wity
085 PYL pUT uwyg 1005666 10'055'66 ETEN) TOZVZ9 Z00CE/T
dn-onep € NGNS 109 wuld
Q9SS PO pue uejg ey aay Teehsse FTe) 0SkZ99 | 200/TEI
dn-aneW © JRIGNG I8N WL
aas PRood puv ueid 5 8PLTT T5°8hLI8T 3D OTZI0£9 2002/3ET *uf ‘sReuiivz 35 4
nbnuxmﬁ € INUGRS ISAY ULL]
ads PRUS pue ueid EXGKEE - k) 3850 _BOW LO0ZIBIE | USIIRI00I0,) SHRDORSY SRS IGUSLILOINT
3 10-0vqi-703 |
000'009 0070007009 E=9) 80004 90020/ ZT
420
S5LLIve SHLLE0E 0000065 E:25) wmﬂ%o.%%a 00l | N ‘epHold
‘OrL00b0MSOd 40 dnousy Szozziawm.%ﬁuw@,
00°SHT 9686 - 00'SEY 966 F o) HLELVIN | 9002/TE/07 - i3 died
99°€gT TLT - 5°E82 L1 350 VLM E00T/LT/T ST TeUSIIOING VOva
| dfy-ojep e 3pugng eny uugy
QEs PN pUT Ueld 00'012 €28 - 00°91c'ce8 ET%) SOGEOT0L00v | Z002/22h 09 "TOIDNS0) .
| _dn-miep e yugng Isng) wuld
Qs PRI put utjg "000°L 00°000'L 3050 91086 000Z/TZ/eT L0 UORNQSHOD openg
dn-oel € JUIGNS I8Ny uuld
a8s PRuod poe ueld 00°9£8'50€ 000002t 00°SE8'ZEE 3650 f2i o] Z00Z9T711 SU] "SISADIA GV Ue ey
|_dn-few @ Juiqns Isni wuld
afis PO pue uelq 90°€16'95 B 90°€1695 200217176
¥ 6¢899 - b 6¢8 89 Z0GZ/TV/5
WISl - Wi 2007176 | U ‘[RUIUUIALT JIMUBADY
ST EI6Er BeBT/eITT N SI0pe], E09Y

9



DST DPT Type Contract

13

30

1

1"

0

9

4

* Yellow Status=inactive Contract

Contracts Status View MCC Status View

PW

PW

PW

PR

PR

DE

MT

CON 20060084

CON 2006017

7360 20060356

CON 400701-03-006
CON 400701-05-004

CON 629030

CON NFPQ01-TR06-
CT

cn

WS CON W-881

4

Thursday, July 09, 2009

All Contracts for FEIN 650257113
Budget Construction Co., Inc.

OFFICE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS INFORMATION SYSTEM

Estimated Last
Location/ Completion Total Status % Complete /
Name Contractor Date Award Date Status *
NW 87th Avenue from NW 162nd Streetl Budget Construction Co., N/A $2,520,624 8/1/2007 0%/
to NW 170th Inc. Termination
for
Convenience
Venetian Causeway Streetscape Budget Construction Co., N/A $6,857,148 3/5/2008 0% / Not
improvements Inc. Started
Intersection and Neighborhood Budget Construction Co., 1/29/2009 $1,000,000 10/28/2008 100% / Work
Inc. Complete,
Pending Close-
Out
Tamiami Park - Parking Lot, Walkways Budget Construction Co., 2/2/2007 $1,741,000 4/1/2008 100% /
and Lightin Inc. Complete
Tamiami Park - Soccer Fields and Budget Construction Co., 11/26/2007  $1,730,000 4/3/2009 100% /
lrrigation Inc. Complete
Multiple Award Indefinite Quantity Budget Construction Co., 8/17/2005 $909,091 8/17/2005 100% /
Contract for Inc. Complete
SW 200th Street Park & Ride Facility -  Budget Construction Co., N/A $1,133,000 11/29/2007 0% / Cancelleu
Rebid Inc.
ram Proj udget Con o 8/25/2007 $709.293 4/14/2008 99% [
-49A 12- Inc. Termination
for Default
Totals: 8 $16,600,156

50

Page 1 of 1




" Capital Improvements Information System

Contractor Evaluations Report

Dept Contract Type Contractor / Architect Name Date Rater Period Rate
DE 629030 CON Budget Construction Co., Inc. 12/5/2005 Susel Ferrer Project conclusion or 2.4
closeout
PR 400701-03- CON Budget Construction Co., Inc. 5/11/2007 John Completion of 3.1
006 Gouthro construction
PR 400701-03- CON Budget Construction Co., Inc. 12/26/2007 John Completion of 2.6
006 Gouthro construction
WS W-881 CON Budget Construction Co., Inc. 1/3/2008 Nelson Interim 2.8
Cespedes
WS W-881 CON Budget Construction Co., Inc. 5/15/2008 Nelson Project conclusion or 2.5
Cespedes closeout
PR 400701-05- CON Budget Construction Co., Inc. 4/3/2009 John Completion of 2.7
004 Gouthro construction
PW 20060356 7360 Budget Construction Co., Inc. 10/28/2008 Maria Llosas Interim 3.1
PW 20060356 7360 Budget Construction Co., Inc. 2/6/2009 Pedro E. Completion of 3.0

Estopinan  construction

Evaluation Count: 8 Contractors: 1 Average Evaluation: 2.8

>

Page 1 of 1



MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY

ADA Coordination

Agenda Coordination

Art in Public Places

Audit and Management Services
Aviation

Building Code Compliance

Business Development

Capital improvements

Citizen’s Independent Transportation Trust
Communications

Community Action Agency
Community & Economic Development
Community Relations

Consumer Services

Corrections & Rehabilitation
Countywide Healthcare Planning
Cultural Affairs

Elections

Emergency Management

Employee Relations

Enterprise Technology Services
€Environmental Resources Management
Fair Employment Practices

Finance

fire Rescue

Ceneral Services Administration
Historic Preservation

Homeless Trust

Housing Agency

Housing Finance Authority

Human Services

independent Review Panel
International Trade Consortium
Juvenile Assessment Center
Medicai Examiner

Metropolitan Planning Organization
Park and Recreation

Planning and Zoning

Police

Procurement Management

Property Appraiser

Public Library System

Public Works

Safe Neighborhood Parks

Seaport

Solid Waste Management

<
)

ic Business Manag
Team Metro
Transit
Urban Revitalization Task Force
Vizcaya Museum and Gardens
Water and Sewer

February 22, 2007

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department
P. O. Box 330316 « 3071 SW 38th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33233-0316

T 305-665-7471

Construction Contracts Section
Tel: (786) 552-8150 — Fax: (786) 552-8642
miamidade.gov

VIA FAX & OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Budget Construction Co., Inc.
12450 N.W. South River Drive
Building Miami, FL 33178

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED

Needs Assessment Program No. UWMR-49A, 12
and 8 Inch Water Main Extension, Contract No. W-
881, E.R. 15772 (Site Address: E. Dixie Highway,
N.E. 93" Street and N.E. 103" Street, Miami Shores
Village, District 4, Sally A. Heyman)

Gentlemen:

Transmitted herewith are two executed copies of the subject Contract, one for your
files and one to be forwarded to the surety company. The awarded amount of this

Contract is $801,501.09.

Notice is hereby given to proceed with the work on February 26, 2007. The
completion date is August 24, 2007. The Department reserves the right to change

the Notice to Proceed date.

Contact Norman Duncan from the Construction Management Section, at least 48
hours before you begin construction by telephoning (786) 552-8252.

CC:

ery truly yours,

S—————

4

Alma M Santiago, P.E., Manager
Construction Contracts Section

R. Hernstadt, CICC
Patra Liu, IG

Sheila Martinez, DBD
Eduardo Vega

John Chorlog

Victor Femandez-Cuervo
Norman Duncan

Eva Munoz

Manuel Mitra

Edith Brown

O3k y# GoS33 11
Mar)ley Cobia
Silvia Gonzalez . ,O(pO ‘“‘IOO“) gfo

Surety Company e T S 7
File ~ W-881, ER 15; 2:: ".‘- CHERE LLNOL e hrs ’f

ew;:}(

LVed V’



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

. eyl
JACREAEE

CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 and Final ' CONTRACT NO: W-881 DATE: 6/8/2009

PROJECT TITLE: Needs Assessment Program Project No. UWMR-49A 12-Inch and 8-inch Water Main Extension

TO CONTRACTOR: Budget Construction Co., Inc. 12450 NW South River Drive Miami, FL 33178

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO
PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

Description of work This balancing change order will minimize the cost of additional work by deducting unused bid items to close out the
authorized: contract. For further informaticn, see Monetary Justification below.
Monetary Justification: Change Order No. 1 and Final is necessary to pay for the project overruns in the contract bid items for needed additional

work. Cumrently, there are $42,838.15 remaining in unused pay items. Costs for the needed additional work total $65,560,
making for a shortfall of $22,721.85, the shortfall represents a 2.8% increase to the original contract amount of $801,501.09.

Additional Work
The scope of work for this project is to instalt 4-inch, 6-inch, 8-inch and 12-inch water mains in the Miami Shores Viilage to

improve their water system. (Continued below)
Time Justification: N/A

This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor such as labor, material, job overhead, and profit markup; but also includes any
costs for modifications or changes In sequence of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruption, extended direct overhead or general
overhead, acceleration, material or other escalation which include wages and other impact costs.

Contractor hereby watves, fully releases, discharges and acquits Miami-Dade County cf any and all #ability for claims, additionaf costs, and any
raquests for additional tima arising out of the fulfillment of the contract and this change order from the date of the contract award to and
including execution of this change order.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT / TIME $801,501.09
ORIGINAL CONTRACT ARMOUNT ~ = — = = = o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e mim — = RODORR A
COST OF CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED~ ——— == === = === = — i m m e m o o $801 ,s%ul .09
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE —— =~~~ = === = — === e m e m— e — - — - HROORE KK
COST OF CHANGES WITH THIS DOCUMENT — =~ — = — = = = — = — e e e e o %éz‘ffzgsz 94
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE == == = = = s = = = = o mm o o e o o e e RARAK LK
PERCENT INCREASE WITH THIS GHANGE — —— = = = = == = — = = — = e e e o — 3%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE — = — = = = — = = o o e e e e e e e e 3%
TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE ==~ ===~~~ — == == — = = m——— = = — 180/0/¢C
CONTINGENCY TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE=~=~—~———~—===—=——— 18/0/0
ADJUSTED DURATION INCLUDING THIS CHANGE = = = — = = = == = o~ o e s e e e o e e 198 T
CERTIFYING STATEMENT: | hereby certify that the chenges and supporting cost data included is, in my considered opirion, necessary and

accurate; that the prices quoiet! are fair and reasonable and in proper ratio to the cost of the original work coniracied
for under benefit of competitive bidding.

Approved: ENGINEER OR CONSULTING ENGINEER Not Applicable Date:

Recommended By: PROJECT MANAGER&MAM“’_‘A o Date:6-9 ~ o 9 :
e .

TO BE FILLED OUT BY MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

FUNDS BUDGET COOE EW221

P2 4
CERTIFIED BY DEPARTMENT'S FINANCE DIVISION: /é'é /4/: Date: (o // _fé?
/ -

20



Acce o

rganization Name Title Date
Budget Construction Co., inc. In Default Contractor _ o

Surety 4% /2«-‘ Surety : 5] -C?

Jm/// /% wrs, flesy. Sg:f/ éf,wﬁ/&&owc /ﬂﬁwfwg f 5

Title Name % Date
Reviewed By: Chief, Construction Division % é . i . ” E
Approved By: Assistant Director @ \ g' @ g (& l ?/0'0 q

Approved By: Director ’ /S ’°9

Approved By: Director, SBD (/ W b‘ 25 { t)/
Approved By: Director, OSBM W 7‘b ‘ 04

Approved By: County Attorney "L\é/ / { ‘:, l°/ 7
Approved By: County Manager 3 W;}«, 8 4./ 2003

Attested By: Clerk of the Board

Monetary Justification: (Continued

The original design plans required installation of the water mains in the swale areas. From the time of design to the time of award, the Miami Shores Village
Public Works Department performed landscaping construction throughout the Village, especially, in the swale areas which would impact the instaliation of the
4—inch, G-inch, 8-inch and 12-inch water mains. As such, the Miami Shores Village Department of Public Works requested that WASD realign the installation
of the water mains to the roadway with the objective of not impacting the new landscape construction completed by the Village in the swale areas. While the
realignment of the water mains served to avoid conflicts, it directly impacted the estimated quantities of material and ilabor needed for the final road
restoration. Therefore, the Contractor was instructed to perform additional work which generated cost overruns in the amount of $65,560.

Unused Bid ltems
WASD includes bid items in the proposal which may not be fully used, as such, WASD identified available funds from these unused bid items which total

$42,838.15.
Time Justification Declaration:

A time extension is provided for additional work performed outside the scope of the original Contract that affects the critical path schedule of the contracted
work or previously approved changes. Should additional work be required which does not affect the critical path schedule, no time extension will be granted.
Should one item of additional work run concurrent with another item of additional work, only time not duplicated can be provided.

ot



This power of attorney is void unless scals are readable and

Jrohibited.
imprint, warning and confitmation (on reverse) m

VININTING — /-\lly ulduLiorizea 1‘ep1‘oc1ucuon Oor aiterairon ot this documes

PRIV “varw

POWER OF ATTORNEY
BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the “Company”), a
corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Greenwich,
Connecticut, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Steven F. Coward,

John F, Beers, Andrew Tuma or Anna B. Dime of Berkley Surety Group, Inc. of Florham Park, New Jersey

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and

_ deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation

Z shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 Dollars ($50,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and
g acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

1 blue

"= This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware,
without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following
5 resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

tbe

“RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and
qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on
behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and
further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or
other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner
and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and
further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power
of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other
suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though
manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or
persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be
such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.”

TIN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its
Zcorporate seal hereunto affixed this /) day of Qe canmtror 2007,

0

E ) Attest Berkley Regignal Insurance Company
(Seal) : By ’

= Ira S’ Lederman Robert P. Cole

2 Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President
C

o]

gWARNING THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE “BERKLEY” SECURITY PAPER.

= STATE OF CONNECTICUT )

£ ) ss:

=8 COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

(5]

:Swom to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 7/ _day of {¢emler 2007, by Robert P. Cole and Ira S. Lederman
_who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice Presndent, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance

SCompany. S R Z z

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

' CERTIFICATE
‘;I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a
drue, correct and complete copy of the original Powcr of Attorney; that sald Power of Attomcy has not been revoked or rescinded and that the

certification sg

force and cffect as of this date,
Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this ﬂ day of

(Seal)






